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Car

1
17
50
14
18
43

9
27
26
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22
61

7
34
25
12
44
48
51

2
33
30
60
52
54

3
46
57
36
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32
35
28
62
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Time
13:37
15:40
16:43
22:57
22:58
25:47
29:21
29:26
30:50
33:15
34:27
36:24
39:32
39:33
41:.00
42:52
52:41
5314

1:06:14

1:23:58
12:07
32:15
33:27
51:36
54:29

1:08:08
21:20

1:18:15

1:34:.01

1:11:05

1:26:50
2547

1:19:25
33:42

1:09:35
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Driver

Owen Turner
Mark Banham
Andy Smith

Ash Chapman
Craig Bellworthy
Dhiren Solanki
Martin Self
David Lobb
Richard Oxley
Charles Thompson
Steve Brew
Keith Lane
Martin Payne
Dave Taylor
Damien Rigden
Derek Newbould
Clive Baty

Andy Elcomb
Phil Bennett
Vince Hawtree
lan Ainsworth
Anthony Harrison
Ben Smith
Richard Whetstone
Andy Ritchie
Chris Parmenter
Simon Harrison
John Peterson
Rob Stanesby
Glyn Heighton
Kim Adams

lan Newton
Sam Self

Dave Quinney
David McCarthy

Club

CMC

King's Lynn DMC
Matlock
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Mid Derbyshire
Loughborough CC
Knutsford And District
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
Coalville CC
Chelmsford MC
Stockport 061 MC
Chelmsford MC
CSMA

Rugby MC / CSMA
HRCR/ lIkley & District
70aks

BRDC

WAC Chelmsford MC
Matlock MC
Morecambe

Borough 18 MC
Mid-Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
Mid-Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC/ECMC
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe Car Club
Knutsford And District
Matlock

Chelmsford MC

The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Navigator

Andrew Dadswell
Jonathan Stimpson
Sam Spencer
Kevin Ablitt
Craig Burgess
John Pickavance
Richard Pashley
Lizzie Pope
Richard Crozier
David Smoley
Ingrid Brew

Ed Scott

Sarah Payne
Adrian Gladwin
lan Orford
James Newbould
Henry Carr
Richard Brooks
Matt Broadbent
Tim Ball

Richard Hage
Jarrod Willams
John Conboy
Tracy Wood
Daniel Pidgeon
Andy Merchant
Paul Bosdet

lan Graham
Drew Staton
Martyn Heighton
Bob Betteridge
Dave Pedley
Andrew Hughes
Gary Evans
Daniel Minns

Club

CSMA/CMC

SCCON

Malton MC
Chelmsford MC / 7 Oak
Mid Derbyshire
Loughborough CC
Guildford MC
Chelmsford/WMC/BW
Oxford MC
Chelmsford MC / Ilkley
Coalville Car Club
Chelmsford MC
Stockport 061 MC
Chelmsford MC
CSMA

Rugby MC / CSMA
IIkley & District MC
South Hams MC
Knowldale/CMC
Chelmsford MC
Eastwood & DMC
Morecambe
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire
Amman & District MC
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
Mid-Derbyshire
ECMC

Chelmsford MC

CMC
Matlock
Chelmsford MC

Car

MG ZR

Rover 25

Peugeot 306

MG ZR

Ford Puma
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Coupe
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Compact
Ford Puma

Ford Ka

Ford Ka

Daewoo Lanos
Proton Coupe
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS
Mazda Eunos
Ford Puma S1600
Vauxhall Nova SRI
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG ZR

Proton Compact
BMW 318Ti

Rover 25

Subaru Impreza 2WD
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Ford Puma

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort 1300E
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 25 GTI

Ford Puma

cc

1396
1796
1998
1396
1700
1905
1835
1400
1597
1400
1297
1300
1400
1800
1598
1389
1993
1600
1700
1389
1800
1360
1396
1597
1898
1396
2500
1998
1400
1998
1300
2000
1998
1796
1700



Awards

Overall Awards

No
1

17
50
14
18

Gl A W N -

Class SE
No

1 48

51

Class N
No

Driver
Owen Turner

Mark Banham
Andy Smith

Ash Chapman
Craig Bellworthy

Driver
Phil Bennett
Vince Hawtree

Driver
Richard Whetstone
Rob Stanesby

Best Chelmsford MC Driver

No
1 27

Best Chelmsford MC Navigator

No
1 14

Driver
David Lobb

Navigator
Andrew Dadswell

Jonathan Stimpson
Sam Spencer
Kevin Ablitt

Craig Burgess

Navigator
Matt Broadbent
Tim Ball

Navigator
Tracy Wood
Drew Staton

Navigator
Kevin Ablitt

The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Car
MG ZR

Rover 25
Peugeot 306
MG ZR

Ford Puma

Car
Ford Puma S1600
Vauxhall Nova SRl

Car
Proton Compact
Ford Puma

Car
Vauxhall Corsa

Car
MG ZR

Class
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Class

Class

Class

Class

m m m m m

Overall
19
20

Overall
24
29

Overall
8

Overall
4



Retirements

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

40
19
6

37
20

No Driver

Chris Marr
Justin Chapman
Ed Pead

Geoff Goodwin
Chris Glen-Smith
David 'Darkie' Lewis
Steve Massey
Paul Dumbill
Sharon Cornick
Matt Beebe
Jason Straker
Peter Gabbatiss
Dave Dimbleby
Dave Broadley
Andy Baker
Paul Sharp

Tim Tordoff
Freddy Camp
Karl Ruijsenaars
Mike Thomas
Adam Brown
Jamie Turner
Dean Clayton

Peter Gabbatiss

Navigator
Sally Marr

Emily Chapman
John Pead

Richard Wilson
Clive Chapman
Richard Holdsworth
Doctor Neil Thomson
Scott Page

Ben Greenfield
Peter Grant

Richard Bestwick
Alan Ogden

Chris Faulkner
Dave Wilkinson
Chris Sharpe-Simkin
Paul Barrett

lan Frazer

Georgina Clark
Herman Ruijsenaars
Rich Baker

Adam Gardner

Dan Harrison

Gavin Leech

Alan Ogden

Car

VW Polo
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205
Proton Coupe
Rover 200

BMW 318 Is Coupe
MG ZR

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 205

MG ZR 160
Citroen Xsara
BMW 318Is

Ford Fiesta

Lada Riva
Peugeot 205 GTI
Rover 25

MG ZR

MG ZR 105
Lada Riva
Peugeot 205 Gti
Bwm 318Ti

MG ZR

Rover ZS

BMW 318Is

The Preston -

Where

5 - Freckenham
NTC6

MNTC15
MNTC15
MNTC15

19 - Kings Forest
19 - Kings Forest
19 - Kings Forest
19 - Kings Forest
19 - Kings Forest
21 - Ingham

21 - Ingham
NTC26

27 - Euston
MNTC29
MNTC29
MNTC29
MNTC29
MNTC29

31- Santon

31 - Santon

35 - Ickburgh
TTC42

MTC44

7/8th December 2013

Reason
Blown diff

Lost exhaust

Picked up a fail

Bent stub axle

Broken strut and starter
Fuel pump

Burst radiator hose
Exhaust

Engine seized
Alternator

Holed sump

Steering failure

Clutch failure

ARB punctured tyre
Holed radiator
Damage from puncture
Nose dive

Lost diff oil

Overheat/head gasket
Radiator
Bark of tree

Holed sump



Section Times The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Position  3- Worlington  5- Freckenham  7- Badlingham  11- Kentford 13- Herringswell 17- Berners 18- Kings Forest ~ 21- Ingham  23- DukesRide  25- FoxPin  27- Fuston  31- Santon  33- Lynford  35- Ickburgh  37- Warren Lodge 39 - Methwold Airfield ~ 41- Weeting 43 - Elveden

1 1-0:00 2-1:29 50-0:49 2-1:12 2-0:25 1-0:00 2-1:11 1-0:00 1-0:15 1-0:08 4-1:03 14-1:40 1-0:00 2-042 1-0:00 1-0:18 2-1:17
2 2-0:00 8-1:31 2-057 1-1:21 14-0:31 2-0:01 1-1:14 2-0:00 2-0:29 4-0:28 1-1:04 50-1:40 2-0:00 50 - 0:52 2-0:.00 2-033 50-1:25
3 8-0:00 50-1:34 4-0:57 4-1:26 4-0:32 8-0:25 4-1:17 3-0:00 3-0:30 2-0:41 2-123 4-1:44 3-0:00 3-1.02 3-0:00 17-0:36 17-1:30
4 14-0:00 1-1:35 17-1:06 32-1:30 8-0:32 4-0:27 17-1:20 4-0:00 8-0:50 17-0:50 50-1:24 27-1:46 7-0:00 14-1:11 7-0:00 3-1:06 1-145
5 7-0:01 4-1:36 32-1:10 3-1:30 50 - 0:34 17 - 0:42 8-1:30 5-0:00 17-0:51 3-1:14 18-1:37 2-147 9-0:00 17-1:21 9-0:00 29-1:06 43-151
6 11-0:.01 17-1:37 1-1:13 7-1:30 1-0:35 3-0:53 50 - 1:36 8-0:00 4-0:58 50-1:18 17-1:49 17-1:49 14 -0:00 7-1:24 12-0:00 50-1:25 29-2:14
7 17-0:01 7-152 27-1:14 17-1:32 7-0:35 5-1:00 5-1:46 17-0:00 50-1:.03 18- 1:43 7-157 18-1:55 17 - 0:00 27-1:35 14.-0:00 7-1:27 7-217
8 50 - 0:01 14-1:55 35-1:14 27-1:35 17-0:36 13- 1:04 3-154 43-0:00 12-1:17 27-2:13 43-2:03 43-1:55 18- 0:00 18-1:37 17 - 0:00 14-1:27 14-2:30
9 27-0:01 3-1:58 31-1:17 14-1:37 3-0:37 10-1:16 18-2:02 50-0:00 18-1:19 43-221 14-2:07 33-157 22-0:00 29-1:38 18- 0:00 18-1:29 27-2:32
10 3-0:.02 10- 1:59 18-1:18 50 - 1:41 27-0:38 50 - 1:21 43-2:03 18-0:33 14-1:20 8-229 27-2.08 32-2.03 24-0:00 33-1:40 22-0:00 27-1:39 9-248
1" 4-0:02 18- 2:06 34-1:20 6-143 35-0:39 18-1:22 27-2:08 9-0:35 11-1:22 14-2:45 29-213 7-2.05 26 - 0:00 9-1:41 24-0:00 24-1:44 24-3:02
12 6-0:03 49-2:09 11-1:21 5-1:46 32-0:42 27-1:26 32-2:24 14-0:36 5-1:26 29-3:04 32-217 29-2:06 27-0:00 26-1:44 25-0:00 9-1:47 18- 3:04
13 43-0.07 13-2:10 8-1:22 13-1:48 5-0:44 14-1:30 14-2:25 11-0:39 43-1:27 9-3.07 26-2:24 9-2:.09 29-0:00 52-1:45 26 - 0:00 32-1:52 33-3:11
14 9-0:10 11-2:11 13-1:22 26 - 1:50 6-0:44 49-1:49 26-2:59 30-0:51 7-1:32 5-3:19 3-2126 1-2:10 30-0:00 61-1:51 27-0:00 26-1:53 3-321
15 20-0:10 27-2:18 10-1:23 49-154 20-0:45 43-1:56 9-3.04 33-0:59 33-1:33 26-3:35 61-2:39 24-222 32-0:00 1-1:59 29-0:00 43-1:58 22-321
16 49-0:10 6-2:19 14-1:23 18- 1:54 43-0:45 22-2:00 33-3:.04 16-1:05 42-137 33-3:36 9-243 61-2:23 33-0:00 30-2:04 30-0:00 30-2:10 26-3:30
17 18-0:12 32-221 26-1:25 15-1:55 30-0:46 20-2:17 11-3:08 7-1:05 27-1:41 24-3:45 34-247 26-2:28 34-0:00 22-2:10 32-0:00 33-2:15 32-332
18 30-0:12 26-2:25 30-1:25 8-2.02 34-0:46 26-2:24 30-3:08 61-1:09 9-1:47 12-3:48 30-253 22-2:32 43-0:00 24-2:15 33-0:.00 22-2:28 30-335
19 28-0:13 9-2:30 49-1:25 9-2.02 42-0:46 30-2:24 61-3:13 26-1:17 24-150 61-358 33-255 34-237 44-0:00 34-2:20 34-0:00 25-2:35 34-4:36
20 25-0:14 20-2:34 43-1:27 30-2:05 9-047 16-2:29 20-3:15 24-121 26-1:52 42-4:12 22-259 28-2:39 48-0:00 25-2:28 43-0:00 52-2:54 52-4:45
21 32-0:14 30-2:35 6-1:29 23-2:06 11-0:47 33-232 24-3:26 32-1:29 30-2.05 34-4:14 24-3:17 30-2:41 50 - 0:00 32-2:34 44-0:00 44-3:08 60 -4:53
22 40-0:14 39-2:37 7-1:29 22-2:09 13- 0:47 11-2:35 16-3:34 22-1:35 25-2.06 30-4:33 28-324 44-2:41 52-0:00 43-2:40 50 - 0:00 34-3:12 25-5.06
23 13-0:15 23-2:40 39-1:30 20-2:10 18- 0:47 24-2:38 42-3:45 60-2:14 34-2:12 25-4:34 25-3:30 60 - 2:45 61-0:00 48-2:56 60 - 0:00 54-3:24 48-5:20
24 26-0:15 22-2:42 61-1:31 29-2:11 24-0:47 9-239 34-3:56 42-2:17 16-2:14 60 -4:53 52-3:33 52-2:51 25-0:.07 44-3:10 61-0:00 12-3:35 44-526
25 61-0:15 24-2:43 29-1:31 34-213 26-0:49 12-2:54 22-358 34-2:39 22-2:19 22-5.03 44-3:35 37-259 60 - 0:07 37-3:16 58 - 0:51 60 - 3:41 61-5:32
26 12-0:18 43-2:43 42-1:31 24-2:13 49-0:49 25-320 31-4:32 52-2:48 61-2:25 37-513 60 - 3:50 48-3:14 37-0:22 35-3:17 54 - 0:52 46 - 3:52 12-5:38
27 34-0:19 33-2:44 24-1:32 39-2:16 15- 0:51 28-327 25-4:39 25-2:49 29-2:34 28-5:15 37-435 12-3:16 35-0:54 60-3:25 51-055 37-357 54-6:14
28 24-0:20 25-2:48 9-1:32 31-2:16 23-0:53 38-332 28-4:39 28-2:59 28-2:42 52-5:40 54-5:24 25-3:17 12-1:01 54-3:30 57-1:45 51-4:00 46 - 6:56
29 31-0:21 35-2:50 23-1:34 11-2:18 56 - 0:53 29-3:39 29-4:41 38-3.03 44-2:53 44-548 46-5:38 54-3:31 54 -1:17 46-3:32 36-3:27 61-4:03 35-6:59
30 15-0:26 61-2:50 20-1:36 35-2:20 22-054 32-339 52-4:44 29-3:05 52-2:56 56 - 6:02 48-5:51 46 - 3:47 46-1:24 12-3:44 62-4:44 48-4:05 57-7:13
31 29-0:26 34-251 48-1:37 42-2:20 28-0:54 61-3:40 7-455 12-3:.06 37-312 54-7:14 51-6:30 36-3:57 58 - 1:31 51-357 48-5:45 57-4:34 58 -7:53
32 42-027 5-2:54 28-1:39 33-2:21 10 - 0:55 42-347 56 - 5:01 37-3.07 60-3:22 53-7:15 57 - 6:42 51-4:08 36-1:34 57-4:00 52-7.05 58 -4:48 51-757
33 48-0:27 29-3:03 33-1:39 12-2:30 16 - 0:55 31-4:47 60-5:18 31-3:11 36-3:30 48-7:36 58 - 6:47 57-4:13 51-2:11 58-4:01 46-7:31 62-12:43
34 35-0:27 31-3.03 22-1:40 43-2:31 12 - 0:56 35-4:19 37-5:26 56-3:14 56 -3:39 57-8:41 12- 853 58-4:27 57-2:20 36-7:58 37-11:22 36-14:39
35 16-0:28 15-3:07 5-1:40 25-2:32 29-0:56 56 -4:23 44-557 36-3:46 31-340 46- 858 35-8:54 3-4:47 62-4:15 62-8:48 35-18:17

36 45-0:29 19-3:07 44-1:40 28-2:44 31-0:56 60 - 4:39 38-6:09 44 - 4:00 53-345 51-9:26 42-10:08 35-5:35

37 52-0:30 28-3.07 12-1:41 16 - 2:47 25-0:57 47 - 455 12-6:30 54 -4:21 57-4.09 7-957 62-11:17 62-7:49

38 56 - 0:31 16 - 3:08 37-1:43 61-2:56 48-0:57 34-458 48-6:44 53-4:27 48-4:19 11-10:54 36 - 15:47

39 38-0:32 47-3:12 36-1:45 36 - 3:02 52-0:59 36 - 501 53 - 6:46 35-4:38 46-4:35 36-12:11

40 22-0:34 56-3:16 15-1:50 47-3.05 39-0:59 52 -5.02 54-7:21 48-4:55 51-4:39 16-4:59

41 39-0:35 42-325 25-1:50 48 -3:09 62-1:01 48-5:18 51-8:21 46 - 6:09 58-6:11

42 47-0:36 38-3:29 60 - 1:52 45-3:12 36-1:04 46 -5:29 36-8:34 27-6:32 54-8:39

43 33-0:37 52-3:30 46 - 1:52 44-313 44-1:05 53-5:49 57-9:06 51-8:13 35-12:01

44 37-0:44 12-3:34 38-2:03 52-320 61-1.07 44-6:03 46-9:15 58-10:25 38-15:47

45 36-0:45 37-3:44 53-2:03 37-325 38-1:.09 45-6:33 15-10:58 57-12:43

46 44-049 44 -3:46 16 - 2:05 46 - 3:26 46-1:10 37-6:41 35-12:01

47 46-0:50 45-3:49 56 - 2:06 38-3:31 33-1:12 54 -6:58 58-12:28

48 51-1.04 46 - 3:51 47-2.07 53-3:40 47-1:12 7-T21

49 60-1:.08 48-4:01 52-2.07 60 - 3:41 53-1:13 57 - 757

50 58-1:10 36-4.05 54-2:31 56 - 3:46 60-1:15 51-8:21

51 54-1:18 53-4:29 57-2:38 54 - 4:05 45-1:19 62-8:53

52 62-3:20 60-4:33 51-2:59 57-4:32 58-1:20 58 -11:27

53 5-5:00 51-4:49 62-3:02 51-4:51 37-1:25 15-17:56

54 10 - 5:00 54-4:58 58-3:03 58 - 4:57 54-1:31

55 23-5.09 58-5:31 3-5:.00 62 - 6:06 51-1:37

56 19-5:21 57-5:48 45-529 10-7:27 57-1:37

57 53-5:51 62-7:37



Position 3- Worlington ~ 5- Freckenham  7- Badiingham  11- Kentford 13- Herringswell 17- Berners 18- KingsForest ~ 21- Ingham  23- DukesRide  25- FoxPin  27- Fuston  31- Santon 33 - Lynford 35- lekburgh 37 - Warren Lodge 39 - Methwold Airfield A1- Weeting 43 - Eiveden

1 1 2 50 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 8 2 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 17 17 17 17 17
3 8 1 4 50 50 4 17 17 17 17 17 17 50 50 50 50 50
4 14 50 17 1 1 17 8 8 8 50 50 50 18 18 18 18 14
5 7 4 1 17 17 8 50 50 50 8 18 18 14 14 14 14 18
6 " 17 8 7 14 50 27 14 14 18 14 14 43 43 43 43 43
7 17 7 14 8 8 14 14 18 18 14 43 43 9 9 9 9 9
8 50 14 7 14 7 27 18 43 43 43 9 9 27 27 27 27 27
9 27 3 " 27 27 13 43 1" " 9 26 27 26 26 26 26 26
10 3 1 27 32 32 18 32 9 9 26 27 26 24 24 24 24 24
1" 4 18 18 18 18 26 26 26 26 27 24 24 61 61 61 29 29
12 6 49 32 6 6 1" 1" 32 24 24 61 61 22 22 22 22 22
13 43 27 13 13 13 30 9 24 27 22 22 22 29 29 29 61 61
14 9 6 6 " 1" 43 20 22 22 61 29 29 34 34 34 34 7
15 20 13 26 26 26 20 24 27 16 29 34 34 25 25 25 7 34
16 49 32 9 9 9 32 22 16 61 1 25 25 7 7 7 25 25
17 18 9 30 30 30 9 33 61 7 34 28 28 12 12 12 12 12
18 30 26 43 20 20 22 16 7 34 25 7 7 44 44 44 44 44
19 28 20 20 34 34 24 61 34 25 12 12 12 48 48 48 48 48

20 25 30 34 24 35 33 25 25 29 28 60 60 46 51 51 51 51
21 32 43 35 43 43 25 34 29 28 7 44 44 51 2 2 2 2

22 40 25 24 35 24 29 29 28 12 60 48 48 2 33 33 33 33
23 13 24 61 31 31 35 31 31 31 44 46 46 33 30 30 30 30

24 26 61 31 39 39 16 28 12 60 48 51 51 30 52 60 60 60
25 61 34 39 22 22 12 7 60 44 46 2 2 52 60 52 52 52

26 12 39 25 29 29 28 12 44 48 51 30 33 60 37 37 37 54
27 34 22 22 15 15 31 48 48 46 16 33 30 37 54 54 54 3

28 24 35 28 33 25 61 60 35 51 2 52 52 54 46 46 46 46

29 31 28 33 25 33 34 44 46 2 30 37 37 28 3 3 3 57

30 15 33 29 61 28 7 35 54 30 33 54 54 3 57 57 57 36

31 29 31 42 42 61 47 46 51 33 42 3 3 57 28 36 58 58

32 42 29 15 28 12 52 54 2 42 52 57 57 36 36 28 28 32

33 48 15 12 12 16 48 51 30 52 56 36 36 35 35 35 35 35

34 35 16 16 16 48 36 15 33 56 37 35 35 58 58 58 32 28

35 16 56 47 47 47 44 2 42 37 53 58 58 32 32 32 62 62

36 45 47 38 48 52 46 30 52 53 54 32 32 62 62 62

37 52 42 48 52 44 60 42 56 54 3 62 62

38 56 12 52 44 36 45 56 38 38 5

39 38 52 37 37 46 54 52 37 35 57

40 22 38 44 36 60 51 38 53 3 36

4 39 45 46 46 45 15 37 3 5 35

42 47 48 36 60 54 49 36 5 36 58

43 33 37 60 54 51 42 53 36 57 32

44 37 44 54 45 49 10 57 57 58 62

45 36 46 51 51 23 38 3 58 32

46 44 36 45 49 42 56 5 62 62

47 46 60 62 23 56 37 58

48 51 51 10 38 38 53 62

49 60 54 49 56 37 62

50 58 58 23 10 10 57

51 54 62 56 53 53 3

52 62 10 53 58 62 5

53 5 23 58 62 57 58

54 10 5 57 57 3

55 23 19 3 3 5

56 19 53 5 5 58

57 53 57



Overall Resuits at Petrol Halt 1

Pos
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Car

2
4
50
1
17
14
8
7
27
32
18
6
13
1"
26
9
30
20
34
35
43
24
3
39
22
29
15
25
33
28
61
12
16
48
47
52
44
36
46
60
45
54
51
49
23
42
56
38
37
10
53
62
57
3
5
58

Fails

o
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Time

4:03
4:33
4:39
4:44
4:52
5:26
5:27
5:27
5:46
5.57
6:17
6:18
6:22
6:38
6:44
7.01

7:03
715
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:35
7:53
7:57
7:59
8.07
8:09
8:21

8:33
8:37
8:39
8:59
9:23
10:11
10:12
10:26
10:33
10:41
11:09
12:29
14:18
14:23
15:20
6:27
7.22
8:29
10:32
10:44
11:01
11:44
12:16
16:06
25:38
4:07
7.04
16:01

Class
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Driver

lan Ainsworth
Jamie Turner
Andy Smith
Owen Turner
Mark Banham
Ash Chapman
Paul Sharp
Dave Taylor
David Lobb

lan Newton
Craig Bellworthy
Ed Pead

Steve Massey
Tim Tordoff
Richard Oxley
Martin Self

Ben Smith

Peter Gabbatiss
Damien Rigden
Sam Self

Dhiren Solanki
Charles Thompson
Dave Dimbleby
Chris Glen-Smith
Keith Lane
Steve Brew
Jason Straker
Derek Newbould
Anthony Harrison
Dave Quinney
Martin Payne
Clive Baty
Freddy Camp
Phil Bennett
Sharon Cornick
Andy Ritchie
Andy Elcomb
Glyn Heighton
John Peterson
Richard Whetstone
Paul Dumbill
Chris Parmenter
Vince Hawtree
Matt Beebe
Geoff Goodwin
Mike Thomas
Adam Brown
Dave Broadley
Dean Clayton
David 'Darkie' Lewi
Karl Ruijsenaars
David McCarthy
Rob Stanesby
Simon Harrison
Andy Baker

Kim Adams

Club

Matlock MC
Chelmsford MC / Taver
Matlock

CMC

King's Lynn DMC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC / B18
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe Car Club
Mid Derbyshire
BARC

Chelmsford MC
Matlock
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Knutsford And District
Borough 18 MC
Stockport 061 MC
CSMA

Knutsford And District
Loughborough CC
Chelmsford MC

Lincs Louth MC
CSMA

Chelmsford MC
Coalville CC

Mid Derbyshire
Rugby MC / CSMA
Morecambe

Matlock

Stockport 061 MC
HRCR/ lIkley & District
North Devon

BRDC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
70aks

Chelmsford MC/ECMC
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
Mid-Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

WAC Chelmsford MC
BTRDA

David Brown MC
Chelmsford MC
Loughborough CC
Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire
Morecambe

Mid Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC

The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Navigator

Richard Hage
Dan Harrison
Sam Spencer
Andrew Dadswell
Jonathan Stimpson
Kevin Ablitt

Paul Barrett
Adrian Gladwin
Lizzie Pope
Dave Pedley
Craig Burgess
John Pead
Doctor Neil Thomso
lan Frazer
Richard Crozier
Richard Pashley
John Conboy
Alan Ogden

lan Orford
Andrew Hughes
John Pickavance
David Smoley
Chris Faulkner
Clive Chapman
Ed Scott

Ingrid Brew
Richard Bestwick
James Newbould
Jarrod Willams
Gary Evans
Sarah Payne
Henry Carr
Georgina Clark
Matt Broadbent
Ben Greenfield
Daniel Pidgeon
Richard Brooks
Martyn Heighton
lan Graham
Tracy Wood
Scott Page

Andy Merchant
Tim Ball

Peter Grant
Richard Wilson
Rich Baker
Adam Gardner
Dave Wilkinson
Gavin Leech
Richard Holdsworth
Herman Ruijsenaars
Daniel Minns
Drew Staton
Paul Bosdet
Chris Sharpe-Simkin
Bob Betteridge

Club

Eastwood & DMC
KDMC

Malton MC
CSMA/CMC

SCCON

Chelmsford MC / 7 Oak
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/ WMC/BW

Mid Derbyshire
BARC

Matlock

Oxford MC

Guildford MC
Chelmsford MC
Stockport 061 MC
CSMA

CMC

Loughborough CC
Chelmsford MC / likley
Lincoln MC & CC
DDMC / CSMA
Chelmsford MC
Coalville Car Club
Eastwood And District
Rugby MC / CSMA
Morecambe

Matlock

Stockport 061 MC
IIkley & District MC
Tavern
Knowldale/CMC
Chelmsford MC
Amman & District MC
South Hams MC
ECMC
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
Mid-Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
HRCR

David Brown MC
Chelmsford MC

Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire
Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire
Morecambe

Chelmsford MC

Car

Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

Peugeot 306

MG ZR

Rover 25

MG ZR

Rover 25

Proton Coupe
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma
Peugeot 205

MG ZR

MG ZR

Proton Compact
Proton Coupe

MG ZR

BMW 318ls

Proton Satria
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

Rover 200

Ford Ka

Ford Ka

Citroen Xsara
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Rover 25 GTI
Daewoo Lanos
Ford Escort RS
MG ZR 105

Ford Puma S1600
Peugeot 205
BMW 318Ti
Mazda Eunos
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Proton Compact
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Rover 25

Vauxhall Nova SRI
MG ZR 160

Proton Coupe
Peugeot 205 Gti
Bwm 318Ti

Lada Riva

Rover ZS

BMW 318 Is Coupe
Lada Riva

Ford Puma

Ford Puma
Subaru Impreza 2WD
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort 1300E

cc

1800
1396
1998
1396
1796
1396
1398
1800
1400
2000
1700
1600
1400
1396
1597
1835
1396
1900
1598
1998
1905
1400
1388
1396
1300
1297
1997
1389
1360
1796
1400
1993
1396
1700
1400
1898
1600
1998
1998
1597
1294
1396
1389
1800
1834
1998
1800
1456
2497
1800
1456
1700
1400
2500
1588
1300



Overall Results at Petrol Halt 2

Pos
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Car

1
4
17
50
8
18
14
43
9
26
27
24
22
61
29
1"
34
25
12
28
7
60
44
48
46
51
16
2
30
33
42
52
56
37
53
54
3
5
57
36
35
58
32
62

Fails

o

O W N MNMN -2 a0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 0O OO OO0 OO 0oODOOoO oo oo o o

N =
[ R o

Time
6:21
743
8:35
9:57
10:41
13:16
14.02
15:20
18:13
18:51
19:46
20:35
22:54
23:.04
25:10
25:16
25:28
25:49
26:34
27:39
30:23
32:55
35:14
39:03

45:35
54:20

1:23:44
6:25
20:04
20:17
24:07
31:36
32:51
34:40

40:18
43:56
8:38
14:35

1:03:14
38:43

40:29
56:32
13:29
24:59

Class
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Driver

Owen Turner
Jamie Turner
Mark Banham
Andy Smith

Paul Sharp
Craig Bellworthy
Ash Chapman
Dhiren Solanki
Martin Self
Richard Oxley
David Lobb
Charles Thompson
Keith Lane
Martin Payne
Steve Brew

Tim Tordoff
Damien Rigden
Derek Newbould
Clive Baty

Dave Quinney
Dave Taylor
Richard Whetstone
Andy Elcomb
Phil Bennett
John Peterson
Vince Hawtree
Freddy Camp
lan Ainsworth
Ben Smith
Anthony Harrison
Mike Thomas
Andy Ritchie
Adam Brown
Dean Clayton
Karl Ruijsenaars
Chris Parmenter
Simon Harrison
Andy Baker
Rob Stanesby
Glyn Heighton
Sam Self

Kim Adams

lan Newton
David McCarthy

Club

CMC

Chelmsford MC / Taver
King's Lynn DMC
Matlock

Chelmsford MC / B18
Mid Derbyshire
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Loughborough CC
Knutsford And District
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Stockport 061 MC
Coalville CC

Matlock

CSMA

Rugby MC / CSMA
HRCR/ lIkley & District
Matlock

Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire
70aks

BRDC
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
WAC Chelmsford MC
North Devon

Matlock MC

Borough 18 MC
Morecambe
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Loughborough CC
Chelmsford MC

Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe

Mid Derbyshire
Mid-Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC/ECMC
Knutsford And District
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe Car Club
Chelmsford MC

The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Navigator

Andrew Dadswell
Dan Harrison
Jonathan Stimpson
Sam Spencer
Paul Barrett
Craig Burgess
Kevin Ablitt

John Pickavance
Richard Pashley
Richard Crozier
Lizzie Pope
David Smoley

Ed Scott

Sarah Payne
Ingrid Brew

lan Frazer

lan Orford
James Newbould
Henry Carr

Gary Evans
Adrian Gladwin
Tracy Wood
Richard Brooks
Matt Broadbent
lan Graham

Tim Ball
Georgina Clark
Richard Hage
John Conboy
Jarrod Willams
Rich Baker
Daniel Pidgeon
Adam Gardner
Gavin Leech
Herman Ruijsenaars
Andy Merchant
Paul Bosdet
Chris Sharpe-Simkin
Drew Staton
Martyn Heighton
Andrew Hughes
Bob Betteridge
Dave Pedley
Daniel Minns

Club

CSMA/CMC

KDMC

SCCON

Malton MC
Chelmsford MC

Mid Derbyshire
Chelmsford MC / 7 Oak
Loughborough CC
Guildford MC

Oxford MC
Chelmsford/WMC/BW
Chelmsford MC / Ilkley
Chelmsford MC
Stockport 061 MC
Coalville Car Club
Matlock

CSMA

Rugby MC / CSMA
IIkley & District MC
Matlock

Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire

South Hams MC
Knowldale/CMC
Chelmsford/Kings Lynn
Chelmsford MC
Tavern

Eastwood & DMC
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe
Chelmsford MC
Amman & District MC

Chelmsford MC
Lincs Louth
Chelmsford MC
Morecambe

Mid-Derbyshire
ECMC

CMC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Car

MG ZR

MG ZR

Rover 25

Peugeot 306
Rover 25

Ford Puma

MG ZR

Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma

Ford Ka

Daewoo Lanos
Ford Ka

MG ZR

Proton Satria
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS
Rover 25 GTI
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Mazda Eunos
Ford Puma S1600
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Vauxhall Nova SRI
MG ZR 105
Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205 Gti
BMW 318Ti

Bwm 318Ti

Rover ZS

Lada Riva

Rover 25

Subaru Impreza 2WD
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Puma

Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort 1300E
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma

cc

1396
1396
1796
1998
1398
1700
1396
1905
1835
1597
1400
1400
1300
1400
1297
1396
1598
1389
1993
1796
1800
1597
1600
1700
1998
1389
1396
1800
1396
1360
1998
1898
1800
2497
1456
1396
2500
1588
1400
1998
1998
1300
2000
1700



The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Time Card 1

Time

Fails

1

SC SC SC SC sC
3

13-
Herringswell

NT PC PC
6,2

C12 6,1

1-

Kentford

TT PC PC
52

C10 51

7-
31 32 33 Badlingham

NT PC PC PC

Cé

5-
Freckenham

NT PC PC
C4 21 22

3-
Worlington

1

N PC1,

No MT
C1

00:04:44
00:04:03
00:04:07
00:04:33
00:07:04
00:06:18

0
0
2
0
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
1
1
2
0
0

1

0:00
0:00

Ob
Ob

im 1m 0:00

0

1:58

1e

2:54

0:00

1m

00:05:27

00:05:27

0:00

Ob

00:07:01

00:11:44
00:06:38
00:08:59
00:06:22
00:05:26
00:08:09
00:09:23

0:00

1m

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

0:00

Ob

00:04:52
00:06:17

00:00:00
00:07:15

Rird

3.07

0:21

1m

00:07:59
00:07:22
00:07:35

0:09

1m

00:08:21

00:06:44
00:05:46
00:08:37

00:08:07

00:07:03

00:07:53

00:05:57

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

00:08:33

00:07:29
00:07:30
00:10:41
00:11:01

1e

3:25

00:10:44
00:07:57

™

2:03

00:00:00
00:08:29
00:07:33

Rird

0

1e

2:20

00:10:33
00:14:18
00:11:09
00:10:12
00:10:11

00:06:27

1e

2:09

00:04:39
00:15:20
00:10:26
00:12:16
00:14:23
00:10:32
00:25:38
00:16:01
00:12:29
00:08:39
00:16:06

0

0 451

0

52
53
54
56
57
58
60
61

0:51

1m

0

0 4:05

0

1e

3:16

0

4:32
4:57

0
0

0
0

0

11:03 0

0

1m

1e

1e

5:31

1:06

m

62

08:40
e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error a - ahead of schedule

Final

Reason codes:



The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Time Gard 2

Fails Time
10

SC7 SC8 SC SC

SC6

27 - kuston

22 23 24 25 2B

PC1
21

25- FoxPin ~ NTG PGl
3 26

23-Dukes TIC PGH PCH PEN
Ride n 2

TIC PGl PCI
01 02

2

-
3 4  Ingham

NIC PGS, PC3, PC3, PC9,
2

18- Kings
Forest 20

6 7 8

1 2 3

NIC PC8, PCB, PGS, PC8, PCB, PC8, PCB, PC8,
4

17-
Berners

6 1 2 3

No MNT NIGC PC7, PC7, PC7,
G156

00:01:37

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Ob 0:00
0 0:00
Ob 0:00
Ob 0:00
Ob 0:00
0 105
Ob 0:00
0 035

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

Ob 0:00

0

00:02:22

00:04:31

0
0
0

00:03:10

00:07:31

00:24:56
00:05:14

0

0 45 0

0

0

00:11:12

00:00:00
00:18:38

0 Rt

0

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
22

0

0

10:54

0

0 0:39
0 3.06

0

00:17:35

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

0

00:00:00
00:08:36
00:00:00
01:14:21
00:03:43
00:06:59

0 Rirc

0

0 036

0

0 Rirc

0
0
0

0

0

0

0 1058

0

0

0

0 17:56

0

0 105
0 0:00
0 033

00:00:00
00:14:55

0 Exc

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0 135
0 121
0 249
0 117
0 6:32
0 259
0 305
0 051
0 311
0 129
0 059
0 239
0 438
0 346
0 307
0 303
0 217
0 0:00
0 400

00:13:00
00:17:28

24
25

0

0 439 0

0

00:12:07
00:14:00
00:19:02
00:17:03

26

27

0
0

0
0

0 439

0 441

0
0

28

29

00:13:01
00:00:00
00:07:32

1m

2:24

30
31

0
13
1

Rird

340

0

0 432 0

0

Im Im Im Im 1m Im 1m

im

Im Im Im Im

1w

32

00:11:44

le

3.04

33

00:17:59
00:32:59

0
9
3

34
35

Im Im 1Im 1Im 1m 1m 1im
im

im

12:01

0

im

0

0

0 12:01

0

00:28:02
00:23:39
00:00:00
00:15:38
00:07:47
00:24:41

711

im

36

0
0

37

Rtrd

0

0

0

15:47

0

38

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

02

43

44
45

00:00:00
00:34:26

0 Rirc

0

0 6:09

0

46

00:00:00
00:28:52

0 Rirc

0

47

0 455

0

48

00:00:00
00:05:18

0 Rirc

0

49

Ob 0:00
0 813
0 248
0 427
0 421
0 314

0
0
0
0
0

0
Im 0 743

0

50
51

00:39:00
00:21:10

0

0 444 0

0

im

52

00:28:02
00:29:33
00:22:19

0
1

53

3:39

im

54
56

0
1
9

00:37:36

0

57

00:40:31

Im Im Im Im 1Im Im 1m

im

6:11

0 10:25
0 214
0 109

0
0

0
Im 1m

le 0

0 1228

0

0

0

0 1127

0

58

00:20:26

0
0
19

60
61

00:14:25
00:08:53

Im Im Im Im 1m 1m im

im

Im Im 1Im im

im

0

im

Oc

1m

62

00:42
e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error a - ahead of schedule

Final

Reason codes:



No MNT NIC PC7, PC7, PC7, 17- NIC PC8, PC8, PGS, PCB, PC8, PC8, PGB, PC8, 19- Kings NIG PCO, PCO, PCS, PC3,  21- TIC PGl PC1 23-Dukes TIC PCH PCH PCH  25- FoxPin  NIC PC1 PC1 PGl PGl PC1 PGl 27-Euston 8C6 SC7 SCB SC SC  Fails  Time
9 10

G5 1B 1 2 3 Berners 88 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Forest 20 1 2 3 4 Ingham 22 01 02 Ride u 1 2 3 2% 21 22 23 24 25 2§
62 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 1m 0 0 1m 0 0 1m 0c 0 1m 0 1m 1m m 1m 1m 1m 1m m m 1m 1m Im 1m 1m 1m 0 0 0 0 0 19 00:08:53
Final 08:40

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error a - ahead of schedule



Time Card 3 The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Ca MNT NIC PCI PCI PC1 PGl PCI PEI  31- NIC PG PEI 33- NIC PGI PGl PGI PCI  35- TIC PGl PG 37- NIGC PCI PC1  39- Methwold NIC PC1 M- TIC PG PCI PE1 PCI PCI PE1 PGl PCI  43- SCH MIC Fails Time
PN G20 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 Santon 32 A1 42 lynford 34 51 52 53 54 lekburgh 36 61 62  Warren ¥ 71 72 Airfield 40 81 Weeting 42 91 92 93 94 985 96 97 98 Hveden n

0 Lodge

1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0Ob 0:00 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 0 0b 0:00 0 0 0 018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 00:07:16
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 042 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 033 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 00:05:42
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 0bo0:00 0 0 0 0 1:02 0 0 0 0Ob 0:00 0 0 0 1:06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 0 0 0 00:12:42
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 0 0 Rirc 0 00:00:00
7 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 205 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 00:09:10
9 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 243 0 0 0 0 209 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 141 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 0 O 0 00:11:08
12 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 316 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 0 0 0 344 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 0 0 0 00:26:07
14 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 207 O 0 0 0 140 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 1M 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 1270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 0 0 00:08:55
17 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 036 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 00:07:05
18 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 0 155 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 304 0 O 0 00:09:42
2 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 o0 0 0 0 232 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 0 0 0 00:13:30
24 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 317 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 215 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 00:12:40
25 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 317 0 0 O 0 0 0 007 0 0 0 0 228 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506 0 0 0 00:17:03
26 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 224 0 0 0 0 228 0 0 O 0 0 0bo0:00 0 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 00:11:59
27 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 0 0 0 0 146 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 0 0 00:09:40
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 1m 1m im 1m 1m 1m im 1m 1m 1m im 1m 1m m m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m Ir 0 0 23 00:06:03
29 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 0 0 0 0 206 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 0 0 0 00:09:17
30 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 241 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 2:04 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 00:13:23
32 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 203 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 2:34 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 0 0 0 00:12:18
33 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 311 0 0 0 00:11:58
34 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247 O 0 0 0 237 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 220 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 00:15:32
3% 0c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 1m 0 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 054 0 0 0 0 317 0 0 0 0 18:17 m 1m 1m O0c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 4 00:38:56
3% 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1m 0 1047 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 1m 0 0 1:34 0 1Mm 1m 0 258 0 0 0 0 3:27 im 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1m 0 939 0 0 6 00:32:22
37 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 O 0 0 0 022 0 0 0 0 316 0 0 0 0 11:22 0 0 0 357 Rird 0 00:00:00
42 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ric 0 00:00:00
43 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 203 0 0 0 0 155 0 0 0 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 0 0 0 00:10:27
4 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 241 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 310 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526 0 0 0 00:18:00
46 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 0 0 0 0 347 0 0 0 0 0 0124 1M 0 0 0 332 0 0 0 0 7:31 0 0 0 352 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 2 00:32:40
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 314 0 0 O 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2:56 0 0 0 0 5:45 0 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 00:27:11
50 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 052 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 0 O 0 00:06:46
51 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 O 0 0 0 408 0 0 O 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 0:55 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 757 0 0 0 00:29:38
52 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 338 0 0 0 0 251 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 7:05 0 0 0 254 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 0 O 0 00:22:53
54 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 O 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0:52 0 0 0 324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 0 0 0 00:24:12
56 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 Ric 0 00:00:00
57 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 642 0 0 0 0 413 0 0 O 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 1:45 0 0 0 434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 713 0 0 0 00:30:47
58 0c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647 0 0 0 0 427 0 0 O 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 401 0 0 0 0 0:51 0 0 0 448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 753 0 O 0 00:30:18
60 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 O 0 0 0 245 0 0 0 1Mm 0 0 007 0 0 0 0 325 0 0 0 Ob 0:00 0 0 0 3:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 1 00:18:41
61 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 239 0 0 0 0 222 0 0 O 0 0 0bO0:00 0 0 0 0 151 0 0 0 0 0:00 0 0 0 403 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 532 0 0 0 00:16:28
62 0c 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1117 0 0 1m 0 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 848 0 0 0 0 4:44 im 0 1m O0c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1243 0 0 3 00:44:36
Final 08:40

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error a - ahead of schedule



The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Glass Results at the Finish

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cc
Class E
1 1 0 1 Owen Turner eme Andrew Dadswell CSMA/CMC MG ZR 1396
2 17 0 2 Mark Banham King's Lynn DMC Jonathan Stimpso SCCON Rover 25 1796
3 50 0 3 Andy Smith Matlock Sam Spencer Malton MC Peugeot 306 1998
4 14 0 4 Ash Chapman Mid-Derbyshire MC Kevin Ablitt Chelmsford MC /7 Oaks MG ZR 1396
5 18 0 5 Craig Bellworthy Mid Derbyshire Craig Burgess Mid Derbyshire Ford Puma 1700
6 43 0 6 Dhiren Solanki Loughborough CC John Pickavance  Loughborough CC Peugeot 205 GTI 1905
7 9 0 7 Martin Self Knutsford And Distric Richard Pashley ~ Guildford MC Proton Coupe 1835
8 27 0 8 David Lobb Chelmsford MC Lizzie Pope Chelmsford WMC/BWR - V/auxhall Corsa 1400
9 26 0 9 Richard Oxley Mid-Derbyshire MC Richard Crozier ~ Oxford MC Proton Compact 1597
10 24 0 10 Charles Thompson ~ Chelmsford MC David Smoley Chelmsford MC/1lkley  Ford Puma 1400
1 29 0 11 Steve Brew Coalville CC Ingrid Brew Coalville Car Club Ford Ka 1297
12 22 0 12 Keith Lane Chelmsford MC Ed Scott Chelmsford MC Ford Ka 1300
13 61 0 13 Martin Payne Stockport 061 MC Sarah Payne Stockport 061 MC Daewoo Lanos 1400
14 7 0 14 Dave Taylor Chelmsford MC Adrian Gladwin ~ Chelmsford MC Proton Coupe 1800
15 34 0 15 Damien Rigden CSMA lan Orford CSMA Proton Satria 1598
16 25 0 16 Derek Newbould Rugby MC / CSMA James Newbould ~ Rugby MC/CSMA Vauxhall Corsa 1389
17 12 0 17 Clive Baty HRCR/llkley & Distr Henry Carr llkley & District MC Ford Escort RS 1993
18 44 0 18 Andy Elcomb 70aks Richard Brooks ~ South Hams MC Mazda Eunos 1600
19 2 1 21 lan Ainsworth Matlock MC Richard Hage Eastwood & DMC Proton Satria GTI 1800
20 3 2 27 Simon Harrison Morecambe Paul Bosdet Morecambe Subaru Impreza 2WD 2500
21 46 2 28 John Peterson Chelmsford/Kings Ly lan Graham Chelmsford/Kings Lynn/  Peugeot 306 Gti6 1998
22 32 13 32 lan Newton Morecambe Car Club Dave Pedley Ford Escort Mk2 2000
23 35 13 33 Sam Self Knutsford And Distric Andrew Hughes ~ CMC Vauxhall Corsa 1998
24 28 23 34 Dave Quinney Matlock Gary Evans Matlock Rover 25 GTI 1796
Class N
1 60 1 24 Richard Whetstone ~ Mid-Derbyshire Tracy Wood Mid-Derbyshire Proton Compact 1597
2 57 2 29 Rob Stanesby Mid-Derbyshire Drew Staton Mid-Derbyshire Ford Puma 1400
3 58 11 31 Kim Adams Chelmsford MC Bob Betteridge ~ Chelmsford MC Ford Escort 1300E 1300
4 62 23 35 David McCarthy Chelmsford MC Daniel Minns Chelmsford MC Ford Puma 1700
Class SE
1 48 0 19 Phil Bennett BRDC Matt Broadbent ~ Knowidale/CMC Ford Puma S1600 1700
2 51 0 20 Vince Hawtree WAC Chelmsford M Tim Ball Chelmsford MC Vauxhall Nova SRI 1389
3 33 1 22 Anthony Harrison ~ Morecambe Jarrod Willams ~ Morecambe Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
4 30 1 23 Ben Smith Borough 18 MC John Conboy Chelmsford MC MG ZR 1396
5 52 1 25 Andy Ritchie Chelmsford MC Daniel Pidgeon ~ Amman & District MC BMW 318Ti 1898
6 54 1 26 Chris Parmenter Chelmsford MC Andy Merchant ~ Chelmsford MC Rover 25 1396
7 36 9 30 Glyn Heighton Chelmsford MC/ECM Martyn Heighton ~ ECMC Ford Escort RS2000 1998
Final 08:40



The Preston - 7/8th December 2013

Results by Gar Make « the inish

Pos Car Penalty Class Driver Club Navigator Club ccC
BMW
1 52 1 5 S  Andy Ritchie Chelmsford MC Daniel Pidgeon Amman & District MC ~ 318Tj 1898
Daewoo
17 61 0 13 E  Martin Payne Stockport 061 MC  Sgrah Payne Stockport 061 MC Lanos 1400
Ford
17 18 0 5 E Craig Bellworthy Mid Derbyshire Craig Burgess Mid Derbyshire Puma 1700
2 24 0 10 E  Charles Thompson  Chelmsford MC David Smoley Chelmsford MC/llkley  Pyma 1400
3 29 0 11 E  Steve Brew Coalville CC Ingrid Brew Coalville Car Club Ka 1297
4 22 0 12 E  Keith Lane Chelmsford MC Ed Scott Chelmsford MC Ka 1300
5 12 0 17 E Clive Baty HRCR/likey & Dist Henry Carr lIkley & District MC Escort RS 1993
6 48 0 1S Phil Bennett BRDC Matt Broadbent Knowidale/CMC Puma S$1600 1700
7 57 2 2 N Rob Stanesby Mid-Derbyshire Drew Staton Mid-Derbyshire Puma 1400
8 36 9 7 S Glyn Heighton Chelmsford MG/EC  Martyn Heighton ~ ECMC Escort RS2000 1998
9 58 11 3 N KimAdams Chelmsford MC Bob Betteridge Chelmsford MC Escort 1300E 1300
10 32 13 22 E lan Newton Morecambe Car Clu - Dave Pedley Escort Mk2 2000
11 62 23 4 N David McCarthy Chelmsford MC Daniel Minns Chelmsford MC Puma 1700
Mazda
1 44 0 18 E  Andy Elcomb 70aks Richard Brooks South Hams MC Eunos 1600
MG
11 0 1 E  Owen Turner cMe Andrew Dadswell ~ CSMACCMC ZR 1396
2 14 0 4 E  Ash Chapman Mid-Derbyshire MC  Kevin Ablitt ChelmsfordMC/70a 7R 1396
3 30 1 4 S Ben Smith Borough 18 MC John Conboy Chelmsford MC 7R 1396
Peugeot
1 50 0 3 E  Andy Smith Matlock Sam Spencer Maiton MC 306 1998
2 43 0 6 E  Dhiren Solanki Loughborough CC John Pickavance  Loughborough CC 205 GTI 1905
3 33 1 3 S Anthony Harrison Morecambe Jarrod Willams Morecambe 205 Rallye 1360
4 46 2 21 E  John Peterson ChelmsfordiKings L |an Graham Chelmsford/KingsLyn 306 Gti6 1998
Proton
1 9 0 7 E  Martin Self Knutsford And Distri - Rjchard Pashley ~ Guildford MC Coupe 1835
2 26 0 9 E Richard Oxley Mid-Derbyshire MC  Rjchard Crozier Oxford MC Compact 1597
3 7 0 14 E  Dave Taylor Chelmsford MC Adrian Gladwin Chelmsford MC Coupe 1800
4 34 0 15 E  Damien Rigden CSMA lan Orford CSMA Satria 1598
5 2 1 19 E lan Ainsworth Matlock MC Richard Hage Eastwood & DMC Satria GTI 1800
6 60 1 1 N Richard Whetstone ~ Mid-Derbyshire Tracy Wood Mid-Derbyshire Compact 1597
Rover
1 17 0 2 E  Mark Banham King'sLynnDMC  Jonathan Stimpson SCCON 25 1796
2 54 1 6 S Chris Parmenter ChelmsfordMC  Andy Merchant Chelmsford MC 25 1396
3 28 23 24 E  Dave Quinney Matlock Gary Evans Matlock 25GTl 1796
Subaru
17 3 2 20 E  Simon Harrison Morecambe Paul Bosdet Morecambe Impreza 2WD 2500
Vauxhall
1 27 0 8 E David Lobb Chelmsford MC Lizzie Pope Chelmsford/ WMC/BW  Corsa 1400
2 25 0 16 E  Derek Newbould Rugby MC/CSMA  James Newbould ~ Rugby MC/CSMA Corsa 1389
3 5 0 2 S Vince Hawtree WAC ChelmsfordM  Tim Ball Chelmsford MC Nova SRI 1389
4 35 13 23 E  Sam Self Knutsford And Distri - Andrew Hughes ~ CMC Corsa 1998





